FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF 2010
et sgmry oo aremen ow:| WINANCIAL INTERESTS

LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME
Scott, Richard Lynn

MAILING ADDRESS

700 North Adams Street

FOR OFFICE m ETH'CS
USE ONLY: DATE RECENED
WL D3 200,

ID Code
CITY ZIP COUNTY 3?\ g q 2>
Tallahassee 32303 Leon b Ro 9
NAME OF AGENCY
Executive Office of the Governor DS A Cont Code
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT ANALY/§ Code
Governor E_g_______

CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE O

PART A -- NET WORTH

Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2010, or a more current date [Note Net worth Is not calculated by subtracting your reported
habihties from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3 ]

My net worth as of December 31, _

. 2010 was § 103,063,876

PART B -- ASSETS

HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds $1,000 This category includes any of the following,
it not held for nvestment purposes’ jewelry, collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items, art objects, household equipment and furnishings, clothing,
other household items, and vehicles for personal use

The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects {(described above) is $ 180,360

ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER $1,000:
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4) VALUE OF ASSET

See attachment 102,883,516

PART C -- LIABILITIES

LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF $1,000:
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

N/A

JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

N/A

CE FORM 6 - Effective January 1 2011 Refer to Rule 34-8 002(1), FAC (Continued on reverse side) PAGE 1



PART D -- INCOME
You may EITHER (1) file a complete copy of your 2010 federal income tax return, including all attachments, OR (2) file a sworn statement 1dentifying each
separate source and amount of Income which exceeds $1,000, including secondary sources of income, by completing the remainder of Part D, below

Cl | elect to file a copy of my 2010 federal income tax return [ you check this box and attach a copy of your 2010 tax return you need not complete
the remainder of Part D ]

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME:
NAME N OV X NG $1.00C ADDK L U e AN N AMC)

182 () [\
See Attachment See Attachment See Attachment

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Maijor customers, chents, etc , of businesses owned by reporting person--see instructions]

NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES ADDRESS PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
BUSINESS ENTITY OF BUSINESS INCOME OF SOURCE ACTIVITY OF SOURCE

Drives, LLC Case New Holland 6900 Veterans Bivd; Burr Ridge, IL 60527
Drives, LLC Deere & Company

Agricultural & Construction Equip Manufacturers

One John Deere Place; Moline, IL 61265 ] Agncuitural & Construction Equip Manufacturers

PART E -- INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES

BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS ENTITY # 2 BUSINESS ENTITY # 3
S&S Family Entertainment, LLC

3710 Annex Avenue; Nashwille, TN 37209

",
[

NAME OF

ADDRESS OF

D
wn

PRINCIPAL BUSINESS Bowling Centers

POSITION HELD

f = \

| OWN MORE THAN A 5%

[ » [\ ™ ™ A

NWNERSHIP INTERE. LLC Membership Interest

IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH E ARE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE [}

COUNTY OF

OATH STATE OF FLORIDA XLOYK

ST

|, the person whose name appears at the Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this _.,,,Lm day of
beginning of this form do depose on oath or affirmation

and say that the information disclosed on this form ¢ 20 lL by Q@MK_‘&M

and any attachments hereto s true, accurate,

and complete

(Signature of Notary Public-- ﬂdaﬂw mﬁhﬂ lss.ONEI'IE h, DD| 919685

EXPIRES: October 19, 2013

‘.'__.;—""'

SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE Personally Known x OR Produced Identification

Type of |dentification Produced

FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when and where to file this form are located at the top of page 3.
INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it out begin on page 3.
OTHER FORMS you may need to file are described on page 6.
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PART B - ASSETS

DESCRIPTION OF ASSETS

Gulif View Est Blk A Bounded on N By N LI + Prolong Thereof Lot 7, asrecin P B
Naples Boat Club Boathouse A Condominium Bay 11 DS-5

Cash and Cash Alternatives (Merrill Lynch)
Cash and Cash Alternatives (Morgan Stanley)
Cash and Cash Alternatives (Raymond James)
Cash and Cash Alternatives (CL King)

Stock: Southwest Capital Inc

Stock: Envestnet, {nc.

Shares: Martin Currie China A Share Fund Limited
Warrant to purchase shares: Quepasa

Stock: Solantic Corporation

GFX Investments LLC

Tamiami Angel Fund LLC

CAl Partners and Company IV L.P.

China Healthcare Partnership Master Fund L.P.
Vestar Executives V L.P.

Vestar Executives IV L.P.

Vestar AlV Holdings B L.P.

Oscar S. Schafer & Partners i, LP

Sovereign Capital Limited

Rivid LLC

SA-I LLC

UK Canada Video LLC

Columbia Collier Management LLC

Richard L. & F. Annette Scott Family Partnership LTD.

Pharmaca Investments LLC

RLSI Emida Capital Partners

S&S Debt Partners LLC

Drives Acquisition LLC

RLSI-CSP Capital Partners LLC

S&S Sports LLC

S&S Equity Partners | LLC

Due from A. Wiest

Due from E. Scott

Due from S. Scott

Due from P. Phillips

Due from S&S Family Entertainment
Due from Roland Alonzo

Due from Alonzo Financial

Due from Airco Industries, Inc.

Due from Continental Structural Plastics, inc.
Due from Rick Scott for Florida
Refundable Club Deposits: Royal Poinciana
Refundable Club Deposits: Red Sky
IRA Account: Merrill Lynch

IRA Account: Morgan Staniey

Bank Accounts: Merrill Lynch

Bank Accounts: Wachovia

Bank Accounts: Mutual of Omaha

VALUE OF ASSETS

$9,072,922
$151,603
$1,620,463
$93,420
$15,002
$5,878,809
$44,700
62,110,578
$362,390
$5,186,000

*

514,278,189 2

58,555
549 289

$120,434 4
$255,048 a4

5212,985
584,968
547,223

590,801 4
$215,894 4

$9,423
$23,937
$10,000
$2,205,513
$511,059
$1,439,418
$736,004
$241,150
319,882,771
$14,212,869
$818,898
$1,231,392
$600,000
53,700
$490,705
$100,000
$418,340
$31,552
$27,631
$606,926
$25,000
$65,475
$5,000
596,000
$268,414
$178,179
$132,694
611,638
$72,563
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PART B - ASSETS
CL King externally managed brokerage account(s):

A O U v N

Stock: Amtech Systems 53,225,739
Stock: Argan Inc $6,246,747
Stock: Barrick Gold Corporation $147,681
Stock: Bexil Corporation $453,750
Stock: Cinemark Hldgs Inc $159,763
Stock: Crescent Point Energy Corp 585,430
Stock: Destination Maternity Corporation $158,168
Stock: EOG Res Inc $248,270
Stock: Goldcorp Inc. $121,755
Stock: Key Technology Inc $848,068
Stock: Newmont Mining Corp $162,298
Stock: Planar Systems Inc 566,361
Stock: Republic Services Inc. $211,678
Stock: Schlumberger Ltd $125,918
Stock: Southwestern Energy Co $154,661
Stock: Transatlantic Petroleum Ltd $134,672
Stock: Ultra Petroleum Corp 5201,494
Stock: Wireless Telecom Group Inc. $419,466
Stock: Xfone Inc. $770,593
MLP: Chesapeake Midstream Partneers LP $106,823
MLP: Enterprise Products Partners LP $118,505
MLP: Entergy Transfer Equity LP $302,636
MLP: Inergy LP 586,250
MLP: Plains All American Pipeline LP S84,264
ETF: Market Vectors ETF Trust Gold Miners ETF $169,842
ETF: Market Vectors ETF TR Agribusiness ETF 591,553
Merrill Lynch externally managed account(s):
Bonds: Los Angeles CA Dept Wir S63,052
Bonds: Oklahoma ST $524,113
Stock: Quepasa Corporation 51,952,578
Shares: Tradewinds NWQ Int'l Fund $107,610
Morgan Stanley externally managed account(s):
Bonds: Mass ST floater $500,798
Bonds: GNMA Pool 537896 $39,140
Bonds: GNMA Pool 543930 518,723
Raymond James externally managed account(s):
Bonds: Cliffs Natural Resources Inc $158,031
Bonds: Valassis Communications Inc $261,563
$102,883,516

* Shown at GAAP or Fair market value
Footnotes:
1: Black-Scholes method

2: Effective 1/1/11 transferred to Frances Annette Scott Revocable Trust

3: Combination of investment costs and comparable market cash flow multiples
4: GAAP

5: Master Limited Partnership

6: Exchange Traded Fund



PART D - INCOME
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME

NAME AND SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING $1,000
Airco Industries, Inc. dba Photo Etch / Investment Income
The Beryl Companies / Consulting Income
Envestnet, inc. / Consulting Income

JRA-RMA, LLC / Consulting Income

Merrill Lynch / Investment Income

Investco Investment Svcs, Inc. / Taxable Dividends
Morgan Stanly / Investment Income

Fidelity Investments / investment income
Raymond James / Investment Income

C.L. King & Associates, Inc / Investment Income
Healthgrades / Investment Income

S&S Family Entertainment, LLC / Taxable Interest
S&S Debt / Interest Income

S&S Sports / Interest Income

Alan Weist / Taxable Interest

Randel Fry / Taxable Interest

Drives, LLC / Investment Income

Amtech Investments, LLC/ Investment Income
Vestar Executives IV, LP / Investment Income
Vestar Executives V, LP / Investment Income

China Healthcare Partnership Master Fund / Investment Income
Richard L & F Annette Scott Family Partnership LTD / Investment Income
Martin Currie China A Share Fund Limited / Investment Income

* 2009 Actual amount 2010 information 1s not available as of June 28, 2011

BELOW IS DETAIL ALREADY INCLUDED IN AMOUNTS SHOWN ABOVE:

ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME

5600 Blue Mound Rd., Fort Worth, TX 76131
3600 Hardwood Rd.; Bedford, TX 76021

35 East Wacker Drive; Chicago, IL 60601
16475 Dallas Parkway; Addison, TX 75001
1800 Mernll Lynch Drive; Pennington, NJ 08534
P O. Box 0843, Houston, TX 77001

901 South Bond Street; Baltimore, MD 21231
200 Liberty Street; New York, NY 10281

880 Carillon Parkway, Saint Petersburg, FL 33733
9 Elk Street; Albany, NY 12207

999 18th Street; Denver, CO 80202

3710 Annex Avenue; Nashwville, TN 37209
1400 Gulf Shore Blvd N; Naples, FL 34102
1400 Gulf Shore Blvd N; Naples, FL 34102
704 NW 44th Street; Kansas City, MO 64116
5600 Blue Mound Rd., Fort Worth, TX 76131
901 19th Avenue; Fulton, IL 61252

1400 Gulf Shore Blvd N; Naples, FL 34102
245 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10167

245 Park Avenue; New York, NY 10167

9 Church Street; Hamilton Bermuda HM11
1400 Gulf Shore Blvd N: Naples, FL 34102

20 Castle Terrace; Edinburgh, EH 2ES

The following are positive income items only. Not inclusive of losses that are reflected above

1 - Mernill Lynch externally managed account(s):
California ST Var

Central VY Fing at CA
Charlotte NC Wtr & Swr Sys
Florida ST Brd Ed Cap
lflinois ST

Kentuck ST PPTY & Bldgs
Los Angeles CA Dept Wtr
Missour: ST Hwys & Trans
New York NY Fiscal 2007
New York NYC Mun WFA
Oklahoma ST Natl Re Ser
South Carolina St Pub Svs Auth
Texas ST Pub Fin Auth
Texas Wtr Dev Brd
University Tex Perm
Virginia ST Pub Sch Auth

AMOUNT

$4,229,049
$20,000
$10,073
$6,707
$1,491,704
$628
$1,254,128
$596,713
$13,326
$388,683
$300,000

$60,000
$727,853
$1,896,671
$341,668
$3,940
$6,403
$21,212
S0
$120,758

$92,730
$19,000
$45,217
$291,886
324,650
$158,206
$60,013
$174,121
$50,000
$164,542
$25,000
$28,013
$82,004
$75,860
$85,257
$100,000
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PART D - INCOME

2 - Morgan Staniey externally managed account(s):
Alaska ST GO Bds Trnsprt

Allegheny Cnty PA San Auth Swr

California Hsg Fin Agy Home

Children's Tr Fnd

Erie PA Wtr Auth Wtr Rev

llinois Health Facs Auth Rey
indiana Transn Fin Auth Hwy
Jefferson Cnty Ala Swr Rev

L.os Angeles Cnty Calif Met Tra
Massachusetts St GO Bds
Massachusetts St Wtr Res Auty
Michigan St Ctfs Partn Cert of
New Jersey Health Care Facs
Northern Tob Securitization Co
Northwest Pkwy Pub Hwy Auth
Omaha Convention Hotel Corp NE
Palm Beach Cnty Fla Sch Brd Ct
Pennsylivania St Tpk Commn Regt
Philadelphia PA Auth for Indl
Philadelphia PA Sch Dist GOB
Phoenix Anz Civic Impt Corp
Pontiac Mich Tax Iincrement Fin
Round Rock Tex Transn Sys Dev
Salt Verde Finl Corp Sr Gas Re
Seneca VY PA Sch Dist

Spring Branch Tex Indpt Sch
University Colo Hosp Auth Rev
University Idaho Univ Revs
Washington Subn San Dist Md Co
Wayne Cnty Mich Arpt Auth Rev
West Virginia St Hosp Fin Auth
GNMA Pool 537896

GNMA Pool 543930

Morgan Stanley Bank

3 - Fidelity Investments
Destination Maternity

4 - Raymond James externally managed account(s).

Cliffs Natural Resources
Valassis Communications

S - C.L. King externally managed account(s).
Amtech Systems

Cinemark Holdings

Destination Maternity

$10,000
624,198
$36,287
$35,000
$26,821
$24,500
$28,569
$18,208
$26,250
$12,857
$51,271
$28,958
$77,000
$23,757
$74,961
$56,833
$57,292
$30,252
$81,522
$63,097
$20,000
$55,073
$93,760

$8,444
$67,375
$40,758
$33,367
$37,050
$22,333
$16,000
$41,850

$2,273

$1,158

54,387

$637,150

54,376
520,625

$202,407

51,946

$179,502




