FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DI	SCLOSURE O	F 2010
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	TERESTS	COMMISSION ON PTUINS
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME Scott, Richard Lynn	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:	COMMISSION ON ETHICS DATE RECEIVED
MAILING ADDRESS		JUL () 1 2011
700 North Adams Street	ID Code	
CITY ZIP COUNTY		732592
Tallahassee 32303 Leon	ID No	J. J
NAME OF AGENCY	Conf Cod	le
Executive Office of the Governor NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT	RAA	
Governor	SSEP C	ode
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE		
PART A NET WO	RTH	
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2010, or a more current data liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]	ate [Note Net worth is not calculated]	ted by subtracting your reported
My net worth as of December 31, 20	10 was \$ 103,063,876	
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggrega if not held for investment purposes: jewelry, collections of stamps, guns, and numisma other household items, and vehicles for personal use The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above)	atic items, art objects, household equ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:		
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see in	nstructions p.4)	VALUE OF ASSET
See attachment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	102,883,516
PART C LIABILIT	rire	
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000:		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
N/A		0
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
N/A		U
	······································	

				INCOME	-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				eturn, including all attachments, OR (2) for ondary sources of income, by completing		
l elect to file a copy of my the remainder of Part D]		0 federal income tax retu	ırn [If you ched	ck this box and attach a copy of your 201	0 tax retur	n you need not complete
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME.		EXCEEDING \$1,000	1	ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME		AMOUNT
See Attachment			See Attac			See Attachment
	·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		 		······································		<u></u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	······································			· <u>-</u>	
	COM	- ,		sinesses owned by reporting personsee		
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY		NAME OF MAJOR (OF BUSINESS' I		ADDRESS OF SOURCE		RINCIPAL BUSINESS CTIVITY OF SOURCE
Drives, LLC		Case New Holl	and	6900 Veterans Blvd; Burr Ridge, IL 60527	Agricultural	& Construction Equip Manufacturers
Drives, LLC		Deere & Compa	ny	One John Deere Place; Moline, IL 61265	Agnouttural	& Construction Equip Manufacturer
		PART E INT	_	SPECIFIED BUSINESSES BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	BU	SINESS ENTITY # 3
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	S&	S Family Entertainm	nent, LLC			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	371	0 Annex Avenue; Nashvill	e, TN 37209		· ····································	
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	Во	wling Centers		······································		
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY		······································				
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS	Ye	S	<u></u>			
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST	LL	C Membership Ir	nterest			
IF ANY OF PARTS	A TI	IROUGH E ARE CO	ONTINUED	ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEA	SE CHE	CK HERE
OA	T	H		TE OF FLORIDA UNTY OF		
I, the person whose name appea	rs at	the	Swo	orn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before	me this	day of
beginning of this form do depose				1	• •	
and say that the information discland any attachments hereto is true				July 20 11 by	Lechar	dX. Sott
and complete	, a.	Jourate,		Dian May		
			(Sigi		DIANE M	OULTON ON # DD 919685
					XPIRES: Oct	ober 19, 2013 Public Underwriters
V.			(Prir	nt, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name		
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING O	FFIC	IAL OR CANDIDATE	_	\mathbf{X}	uced Ident	
			Турє	e of Identification Produced		
FILING INCTIONS (. L					
FILING INSTRUCTIONS for w INSTRUCTIONS on who mus OTHER FORMS you may nee	t file	this form and how to	o fill it out be	egin on page 3.		

PART B - ASSETS

DESCRIPTION OF ASSETS	VALUE OF ASSETS	*
Gulf View Est Blk A Bounded on N By N LI + Prolong Thereof Lot 7, as rec in P B	\$9,072,922	
Naples Boat Club Boathouse A Condominium Bay 11 DS-5	\$151,603	
Cash and Cash Alternatives (Merrill Lynch)	\$1,620,463	
Cash and Cash Alternatives (Morgan Stanley)	\$93,420	
Cash and Cash Alternatives (Raymond James)	\$15,002	
Cash and Cash Alternatives (CL King)	\$5,878,809	
Stock: Southwest Capital Inc	\$44,700	
Stock: Envestnet, Inc.	\$2,110,578	
Shares: Martin Currie China A Share Fund Limited	\$362,390	
Warrant to purchase shares: Quepasa	\$5,186,000	1
Stock: Solantic Corporation	\$14,278,189	2
GFX Investments LLC	\$8,555	4
Tamiami Angel Fund LLC	\$49,289	
CAI Partners and Company IV L.P.	\$120,434	4
China Healthcare Partnership Master Fund L.P.	\$255,048	4
Vestar Executives V L.P.	\$212,985	
Vestar Executives IV L.P.	\$84,968	
Vestar AIV Holdings B L.P.	\$47,223	
Oscar S. Schafer & Partners II, LP	\$90,801	4
Sovereign Capital Limited	\$215,894	
Rivid LLC	\$9,423	
SA-I LLC	\$23,937	
UK Canada Video LLC	\$10,000	
Columbia Collier Management LLC	\$2,205,513	
Richard L. & F. Annette Scott Family Partnership LTD.	\$511,059	
Pharmaca Investments LLC	\$1,439,418	3
RLSI Emida Capital Partners	\$736,004	
S&S Debt Partners LLC	\$241,150	
Drives Acquisition LLC	\$19,882,771	3
RLSI-CSP Capital Partners LLC	\$14,212,869	3
S&S Sports LLC	\$818,898	
S&S Equity Partners I LLC	\$1,231,392	3
Due from A. Wiest	\$600,000	
Due from E. Scott	\$3,700	
Due from S. Scott	\$490,705	
Due from P. Phillips	\$100,000	
Due from S&S Family Entertainment	\$418,340	
Due from Roland Alonzo	\$31,552	
Due from Alonzo Financial	\$27,631	
Due from Airco Industries, Inc.	\$606,926	
Due from Continental Structural Plastics, Inc.	\$25,000	
Due from Rick Scott for Florida	\$65,475	
Refundable Club Deposits: Royal Poinciana	\$5,000	
Refundable Club Deposits: Red Sky	\$96,000	
IRA Account: Merrill Lynch	\$268,414	
IRA Account: Morgan Stanley	\$178,179	
Bank Accounts: Merrill Lynch	\$132,694	
Bank Accounts: Wachovia	\$11,638	
Bank Accounts: Mutual of Omaha	\$72,563	
	7,	

PART B - ASSETS

PART B - ASSETS	
CL King externally managed brokerage account(s):	
Stock: Amtech Systems	\$3,225,739
Stock: Argan Inc	\$6,246,747
Stock: Barrick Gold Corporation	\$147,681
Stock: Bexil Corporation	\$453,750
Stock: Cinemark Hldgs Inc	\$159,763
Stock: Crescent Point Energy Corp	\$85,430
Stock: Destination Maternity Corporation	\$158,168
Stock: EOG Res Inc	\$248,270
Stock: Goldcorp Inc.	\$121,755
Stock: Key Technology Inc	\$848,068
Stock: Newmont Mining Corp	\$162,298
Stock: Planar Systems Inc	\$66,361
Stock: Republic Services Inc.	\$211,678
Stock: Schlumberger Ltd	\$125,918
Stock: Southwestern Energy Co	\$154,661
Stock: Transatlantic Petroleum Ltd	\$134,672
Stock: Ultra Petroleum Corp	\$201,494
Stock: Wireless Telecom Group Inc.	\$419,466
Stock: Xfone Inc.	\$770,593
MLP: Chesapeake Midstream Partneers LP	\$106,823
MLP: Enterprise Products Partners LP	\$118,505
MLP: Entergy Transfer Equity LP	\$302,636
MLP: Inergy LP	\$86,250
MLP: Plains All American Pipeline LP	\$84,264
ETF: Market Vectors ETF Trust Gold Miners ETF	\$169,842
ETF: Market Vectors ETF TR Agribusiness ETF	\$91,553
Merrill Lynch externally managed account(s):	
Bonds: Los Angeles CA Dept Wtr	\$63,052
Bonds: Oklahoma ST	\$524,113
Stock: Quepasa Corporation	\$1,952,578
Shares: Tradewinds NWQ Int'l Fund	\$107,610
Morgan Stanley externally managed account(s):	
Bonds: Mass ST floater	\$500,798
Bonds: GNMA Pool 537896	\$39,140
Bonds: GNMA Pool 543930	\$18,723
Raymond James externally managed account(s):	
Bonds: Cliffs Natural Resources Inc	\$158,031
Bonds: Valassis Communications Inc	\$261,563
	\$102,883,516

* Shown at GAAP or Fair market value

Footnotes:

- 1: Black-Scholes method
- 2: Effective 1/1/11 transferred to Frances Annette Scott Revocable Trust
- 3: Combination of investment costs and comparable market cash flow multiples
- 4: GAAP
- 5: Master Limited Partnership
- 6: Exchange Traded Fund

PART D - INCOME

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME

NAME AND SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING \$1,000	ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME	<u>AMOUNT</u>	
Airco Industries, Inc. dba Photo Etch / Investment Income	5600 Blue Mound Rd., Fort Worth, TX 76131	\$4,229,049	
The Beryl Companies / Consulting Income	3600 Hardwood Rd.; Bedford, TX 76021	\$20,000	
Envestnet, Inc. / Consulting Income	35 East Wacker Drive; Chicago, IL 60601	\$10,073	
JRA-RMA, LLC / Consulting Income	16475 Dallas Parkway; Addison, TX 75001	\$6,707	
Merrill Lynch / Investment Income	1800 Merrill Lynch Drive; Pennington, NJ 08534	\$1,491,704	1
Investco Investment Svcs, Inc. / Taxable Dividends	P O. Box 0843; Houston, TX 77001	\$628	
Morgan Stanly / Investment Income	901 South Bond Street; Baltimore, MD 21231	\$1,254,128	2
Fidelity Investments / Investment Income	200 Liberty Street; New York, NY 10281	\$596,713	3
Raymond James / Investment Income	880 Carillon Parkway, Saint Petersburg, FL 33733	\$13,326	4
C.L. King & Associates, Inc / Investment Income	9 Elk Street; Albany, NY 12207	\$388,683	5
Healthgrades / Investment Income	999 18th Street; Denver, CO 80202	\$300,000	
S&S Family Entertainment, LLC / Taxable Interest	3710 Annex Avenue; Nashville, TN 37209	\$0	
S&S Debt / Interest Income	1400 Gulf Shore Blvd N; Naples, FL 34102	\$0	
S&S Sports / Interest Income	1400 Gulf Shore Blvd N; Naples, FL 34102	\$0	
Alan Weist / Taxable Interest	704 NW 44th Street; Kansas City, MO 64116	\$60,000	
Randel Fry / Taxable Interest	5600 Blue Mound Rd., Fort Worth, TX 76131	\$727,853	
Drives, LLC / Investment Income	901 19th Avenue; Fulton, IL 61252	\$1,896,671	
Amtech Investments, LLC/ Investment Income	1400 Gulf Shore Blvd N; Naples, FL 34102	\$341,668	
Vestar Executives IV, LP / Investment Income	245 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10167	\$3,940	
Vestar Executives V, LP / Investment Income	245 Park Avenue; New York, NY 10167	\$6,403	
China Healthcare Partnership Master Fund / Investment Income	9 Church Street; Hamilton Bermuda HM11	\$21,212	
Richard L & F Annette Scott Family Partnership LTD / Investment Income	1400 Gulf Shore Blvd N; Naples, FL 34102	\$0	
Martin Currie China A Share Fund Limited / Investment Income	20 Castle Terrace; Edinburgh, EH 2ES	\$120,758	*

^{* 2009} Actual amount 2010 information is not available as of June 28, 2011

BELOW IS DETAIL ALREADY INCLUDED IN AMOUNTS SHOWN ABOVE:

The following are positive income items only. Not inclusive of losses that are reflected above

1 - Merrill Lynch externally managed account(s):

California ST Var	\$92,730
Central VY Fing at CA	\$19,000
Charlotte NC Wtr & Swr Sys	\$45,217
Florida ST Brd Ed Cap	\$291,886
Illinois ST	\$24,650
Kentuck ST PPTY & Bldgs	\$158,206
Los Angeles CA Dept Wtr	\$60,013
Missouri ST Hwys & Trans	\$174,121
New York NY Fiscal 2007	\$50,000
New York NYC Mun WFA	\$164,542
Oklahoma ST Natl Re Ser	\$25,000
South Carolina St Pub Svs Auth	\$28,013
Texas ST Pub Fin Auth	\$82,004
Texas Wtr Dev Brd	\$75,860
University Tex Perm	\$85,257
Virginia ST Pub Sch Auth	\$100,000

PART D - INCOME

2 - Morgan Stanley externally managed account(s):	
Alaska ST GO Bds Trnsprt	\$10,000
Allegheny Cnty PA San Auth Swr	\$24,198
California Hsg Fin Agy Home	\$36,287
Children's Tr Fnd	\$35,000
Erie PA Wtr Auth Wtr Rev	\$26,821
Illinois Health Facs Auth Rev	\$24,500
Indiana Transn Fin Auth Hwy	\$28,569
Jefferson Cnty Ala Swr Rev	\$18,208
Los Angeles Cnty Calif Met Tra	\$26,250
Massachusetts St GO Bds	\$12,857
Massachusetts St Wtr Res Auty	\$51,271
Michigan St Ctfs Partn Cert of	\$28,958
New Jersey Health Care Facs	\$77,000
Northern Tob Securitization Co	\$23,757
Northwest Pkwy Pub Hwy Auth	\$74,961
Omaha Convention Hotel Corp NE	\$56,833
Palm Beach Cnty Fla Sch Brd Ct	\$57,292
Pennsylvania St Tpk Commn Regi	\$30,252
Philadelphia PA Auth for Indi	\$81,522
Philadelphia PA Sch Dist GOB	\$63,097
Phoenix Arız Cıvıc İmpt Corp	\$20,000
Pontiac Mich Tax Increment Fin	\$55,073
Round Rock Tex Transn Sys Dev	\$93,760
Salt Verde Finl Corp Sr Gas Re	\$8,444
Seneca VY PA Sch Dist	\$67,375
Spring Branch Tex Indpt Sch	\$40,758
University Colo Hosp Auth Rev	\$33,367
University Idaho Univ Revs	\$37,050
Washington Subn San Dist Md Co	\$22,333
Wayne Cnty Mich Arpt Auth Rev	\$16,000
West Virginia St Hosp Fin Auth	\$41,850
GNMA Pool 537896	\$2,273
GNMA Pool 543930	\$1,158
Morgan Stanley Bank	\$4,387
	Ψ 1,007
3 - Fidelity Investments	
Destination Maternity	\$637,150
	7007,400
4 - Raymond James externally managed account(s).	
Cliffs Natural Resources	\$4,376
Valassis Communications	\$20,625
	φ <u>ε</u> υ,υ <u>ε</u> υ
5 - C.L. King externally managed account(s).	
Amtech Systems	\$202,407
Cinemark Holdings	\$1,946
Destination Maternity	\$179,502
•	717,002